Date: Tuesday, June 3rd, 2025

To All LCC Residents/Visitors

Subject:

New Lovelock Correctional Center Visiting Schedule

MEMORANDUM

Effective Tuesday, June 24", 2025 , the Visiting Schedule will be as follows. Please note every

other week visiting will be closed as identified below as “week 2”

More Specifically, the following weeks will have visits: Tues, June 24™ - Sun, June 29",

Tues. July 8" — Sun. July 13,

Tues. Aug 5™ — Sun. Aug. 10",

Tues. Sept. 2™ —

Sun. Sept. 7™

Tues. Sept. 30" — Sun. October 5",

Tues. Oct. 28"
Tues. Nov. 25™
Tues. Dec. 23"

Sun. Nov. 2™,
Sun. Nov. 30,
Sun. Dec. 28th

Tues. July 22" — Sun. July 27",

Tues. Aug. 19"- Sun. Aug. 24"
Tues. Sept. 16" - Sun. Sept. 21°,
Tues. Oct. 14™ - Sun. Oct. 19™.
Tues. Nov, 11" — Sun. Nov. 16"

Tues. Dec. 9" — Sun. Dec. 14"

LCC VISITING SCHEDULE
Week -1 [
Tuesday Friday Saturday Sunday
4A,7 1A, 2A, 2B 5,6,1B,8 3A, 3B, 4B
3:00p-5:00p 6:45a-1045a 6:45a-1045a 6:45a-1045a
- | 3a,38,48 |1a,20,28 5,6, 1B, 8
I 12:00p-4:00p 12:00p-4:00p 12:00p-4:00p |
Week - 2 ]
Tuesday Friday Saturday Sunday
Closed Closed Closed Closed

This schedule will remain in place until further notice.

We do not have an estimated date that visiting will return to its regular schedule.

Updates will be provided as more information becomes available.

Respectfully,

Nethanjah Breitenbach, Warden
Lovelock Correctional Center



